
               USATF NATIONAL MASTERS 5K CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS & CAN-AM CHALLENGE
                         Hosted By USATF Niagara At Delaware Park, Buffalo, NY
                                          September 23, 2018

                              Results By Leone Timing & Results Services
                                          www.leonetiming.com

                                     MASTERS MEN 50+ RACE RESULTS

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PLACE NAME              SEX AGE  TIME   PACE  TEAM                                 RESIDENCE           BIB
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1 Tim Van Orden       M 50   17:17  5:34  Central Mass Striders                Bennington      VT  220 
    2 Charles Novak       M 51   17:34  5:40  Eastern Buckeye Track Club           Cuyahoga Falls  OH  152 
    3 Tim Harte           M 50   17:46  5:43  Greater Philadelphia TC              Coatesville     PA   91 
    4 Francis Burdett     M 53   17:49  5:44  Greater Springfield Harriers, Inc    Worcester       MA   26 
    5 Jim Park            M 52   17:52  5:45  Checkers AC                          Buffalo         NY  157 
    6 Brad Kelley         M 52   17:55  5:46  Central Park Track Club New Balance  Jackson Heights NY  107 
    7 Alan Evans          M 55   17:57  5:47  Genesee Valley Harriers              Beaver Dams     NY   67 
    8 Armando Oliveira    M 50   18:06  5:50  Central Park Track Club New Balance  New York        NY  153 
    9 Mark Lindrud        M 50   18:21  5:55  Central Park Track Club New Balance  Basking Ridge   NJ  122 
   10 Jonathan Kline      M 58   18:34  5:59  Dashing Whippets Running Team        New York        NY  110 
   11 Jeff Conston        M 50   18:52  6:05  Shore Athletic Club                  Hopewell Jct    NY   39 
   12 David Dorsey        M 51   18:52  6:05  Central Park Track Club New Balance  Staten Island   NY   62 
   13 Adam Engst          M 50   18:55  6:06  Genesee Valley Harriers              Ithaca          NY   66 
   14 Scott Siriano       M 52   18:58  6:07  Eastern Buckeye Track Club           Dillon          CO  202 
   15 Theodor Schnaufer   M 54   19:01  6:08  Genesee Valley Harriers              Syracuse        NY  194 
   16 Daniel Mazo         M 55   19:07  6:10  Greater Philadelphia TC              Bala Cynwyd     PA  134 
   17 David Greenberg     M 50   19:10  6:11  Central Park Track Club New Balance  New York        NY   86 
   18 Casey Carlstrom     M 59   19:14  6:12  Finger Lakes Runners Club            Ithaca          NY   32 
   19 Dale Flanders       M 53   19:22  6:14  Genesee Valley Harriers              Allegany        NY   70 
   20 Michael Gardella    M 55   19:25  6:15  Genesee Valley Harriers              Rochester       NY   77 
   21 Joseph Mora, III    M 57   19:25  6:15  Genesee Valley Harriers              Fayetteville    NY  144 
   22 Charles Shields, II M 59   19:36  6:19  Greater Philadelphia TC              Abington        PA  200 
   23 John Van Kerkhove   M 56   19:44  6:21  Genesee Valley Harriers              Rochester       NY  219 
   24 Gregory Cauller     M 58   19:47  6:22  Pike Creek Valley Running Club       York            PA   34 
   25 David Bischoff      M 56   19:53  6:24  Genesee Valley Harriers              Fairport        NY   12 
   26 Warren Angell, II   M 55   19:55  6:25                                       Wakefield       RI    6 
   27 Stephen Crelli      M 58   20:01  6:27  Potomac Valley Track Club            Pittsburgh      PA   45 
   28 Keith Davies        M 59   20:17  6:32  Greater Philadelphia TC              Huntingdon Vall PA   49 
   29 Neal Coffey         M 57   20:18  6:32  Syracuse Track Club                  Cazenovia       NY   38 
   30 Sam Legierski       M 59   20:22  6:34  Checkers AC                          Amherst         NY  118 
   31 Venelin Tchamov     M 52   20:26  6:35  Genesee Valley Harriers-B            Rochester       NY  216 
   32 Kevin Cooper        M 58   20:42  6:40                                       Boulder         CO   40 
   33 Ben Bailey          M 53   20:53  6:43  Atlanta Track Club                   Flowery Branch  GA    9 
   34 Paul Pulinski       M 54   21:09  6:49  Checkers AC                          Hamburg         NY  169 
   35 Ronald Prabucki     M 56   21:11  6:50  Checkers AC                          Lockport        NY  166 
   36 John McMahon        M 52   21:13  6:50  Checkers AC                          Buffalo         NY  138 
   37 Tom DeSchriver      M 59   21:16  6:51  Greater Philadelphia TC              Stroudsburg     PA   57 
   38 Paul Noe            M 59   21:17  6:51  Checkers AC                          East Amherst    NY  150 
   39 Wayne Crandall      M 55   21:42  6:59  Genesee Valley Harriers-B            West Henrietta  NY   44 
   40 Brian Lundberg      M 52   22:18  7:11  Greater Philadelphia TC              Philadelphia    PA  127 
   41 Eric Wulfman        M 51   22:34  7:16  Seattle Running Club                 Peshastin       WA  233 
   42 John Lynch          M 59   22:55  7:23  Eastern Buckeye Track Club           Meadville       PA  128 
   43 Mike Nier           M 53   23:16  7:30  Genesee Valley Harriers              Rochester       NY  149 
   44 Phillip Pillin      M 56   23:44  7:39  Eastern Buckeye Track Club           Poland          OH  162 
   45 Steven Wright       M 59   24:32  7:54                                       Fairview        PA  232 
   46 Michael Rohl        M 53   24:46  7:59                                       Mansfield       PA  186 
   47 Anthony Crilly      M 53   25:03  8:04  Genesee Valley Harriers-B            Rochester       NY   46 
   48 Kenneth Johnson     M 59   26:50  8:39  Manchester Running Company           North Windham   CT  104 
   49 Tim Powers          M 53   27:49  8:58  Eastern Buckeye Track Club           Youngstown      OH  165 

                           USATF NATIONAL MASTERS MEN'S AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PLACE NAME                AGE   TIME   TEAM                                     RESIDENCE           BIB
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1 Tim Van Orden        50   17:17  Central Mass Striders                    Bennington      VT  220 
    2 Charles Novak        51   17:34  Eastern Buckeye Track Club               Cuyahoga Falls  OH  152 
    3 Tim Harte            50   17:46  Greater Philadelphia TC                  Coatesville     PA   91 
    4 Francis Burdett      53   17:49  Greater Springfield Harriers, Inc        Worcester       MA   26 
    5 Jim Park             52   17:52  Checkers AC                              Buffalo         NY  157 
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    6 Brad Kelley          52   17:55  Central Park Track Club New Balance      Jackson Heights NY  107 
    7 Armando Oliveira     50   18:06  Central Park Track Club New Balance      New York        NY  153 
    8 Mark Lindrud         50   18:21  Central Park Track Club New Balance      Basking Ridge   NJ  122 
    9 Jeff Conston         50   18:52  Shore Athletic Club                      Hopewell Jct    NY   39 
   10 David Dorsey         51   18:52  Central Park Track Club New Balance      Staten Island   NY   62 
   11 Adam Engst           50   18:55  Genesee Valley Harriers                  Ithaca          NY   66 
   12 Scott Siriano        52   18:58  Eastern Buckeye Track Club               Dillon          CO  202 
   13 Theodor Schnaufer    54   19:01  Genesee Valley Harriers                  Syracuse        NY  194 
   14 David Greenberg      50   19:10  Central Park Track Club New Balance      New York        NY   86 
   15 Dale Flanders        53   19:22  Genesee Valley Harriers                  Allegany        NY   70 
   16 Venelin Tchamov      52   20:26  Genesee Valley Harriers-B                Rochester       NY  216 
   17 Ben Bailey           53   20:53  Atlanta Track Club                       Flowery Branch  GA    9 
   18 Paul Pulinski        54   21:09  Checkers AC                              Hamburg         NY  169 
   19 John McMahon         52   21:13  Checkers AC                              Buffalo         NY  138 
   20 Brian Lundberg       52   22:18  Greater Philadelphia TC                  Philadelphia    PA  127 
   21 Eric Wulfman         51   22:34  Seattle Running Club                     Peshastin       WA  233 
   22 Mike Nier            53   23:16  Genesee Valley Harriers                  Rochester       NY  149 
   23 Michael Rohl         53   24:46                                           Mansfield       PA  186 
   24 Anthony Crilly       53   25:03  Genesee Valley Harriers-B                Rochester       NY   46 
   25 Tim Powers           53   27:49  Eastern Buckeye Track Club               Youngstown      OH  165 

                           USATF NATIONAL MASTERS MEN'S AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PLACE NAME                AGE   TIME   TEAM                                     RESIDENCE           BIB
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1 Alan Evans           55   17:57  Genesee Valley Harriers                  Beaver Dams     NY   67 
    2 Jonathan Kline       58   18:34  Dashing Whippets Running Team            New York        NY  110 
    3 Daniel Mazo          55   19:07  Greater Philadelphia TC                  Bala Cynwyd     PA  134 
    4 Casey Carlstrom      59   19:14  Finger Lakes Runners Club                Ithaca          NY   32 
    5 Michael Gardella     55   19:25  Genesee Valley Harriers                  Rochester       NY   77 
    6 Joseph Mora, III     57   19:25  Genesee Valley Harriers                  Fayetteville    NY  144 
    7 Charles Shields, II  59   19:36  Greater Philadelphia TC                  Abington        PA  200 
    8 John Van Kerkhove    56   19:44  Genesee Valley Harriers                  Rochester       NY  219 
    9 Gregory Cauller      58   19:47  Pike Creek Valley Running Club           York            PA   34 
   10 David Bischoff       56   19:53  Genesee Valley Harriers                  Fairport        NY   12 
   11 Warren Angell, II    55   19:55                                           Wakefield       RI    6 
   12 Stephen Crelli       58   20:01  Potomac Valley Track Club                Pittsburgh      PA   45 
   13 Keith Davies         59   20:17  Greater Philadelphia TC                  Huntingdon Vall PA   49 
   14 Neal Coffey          57   20:18  Syracuse Track Club                      Cazenovia       NY   38 
   15 Sam Legierski        59   20:22  Checkers AC                              Amherst         NY  118 
   16 Kevin Cooper         58   20:42                                           Boulder         CO   40 
   17 Ronald Prabucki      56   21:11  Checkers AC                              Lockport        NY  166 
   18 Tom DeSchriver       59   21:16  Greater Philadelphia TC                  Stroudsburg     PA   57 
   19 Paul Noe             59   21:17  Checkers AC                              East Amherst    NY  150 
   20 Wayne Crandall       55   21:42  Genesee Valley Harriers-B                West Henrietta  NY   44 
   21 John Lynch           59   22:55  Eastern Buckeye Track Club               Meadville       PA  128 
   22 Phillip Pillin       56   23:44  Eastern Buckeye Track Club               Poland          OH  162 
   23 Steven Wright        59   24:32                                           Fairview        PA  232 
   24 Kenneth Johnson      59   26:50  Manchester Running Company               North Windham   CT  104 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          MEN'S 50+ TEAM RESULTS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    38  Central Park Track Club New Balance      (  18:29  1:32:24   1:15)
=======================================================
  1      4  Brad Kelley         52 Jackson Heights      NY   17:55
  2      6  Armando Oliveira    50 New York             NY   18:06
  3      7  Mark Lindrud        50 Basking Ridge        NJ   18:21
  4      8  David Dorsey        51 Staten Island        NY   18:52
  5     13  David Greenberg     50 New York             NY   19:10

  2.    54  Genesee Valley Harriers                  (  18:56  1:34:40   1:28)
=======================================================
  1      5  Alan Evans          55 Beaver Dams          NY   17:57
  2      9  Adam Engst          50 Ithaca               NY   18:55
  3     11  Theodor Schnaufer   54 Syracuse             NY   19:01
  4     14  Dale Flanders       53 Allegany             NY   19:22
  5     15  Michael Gardella    55 Rochester            NY   19:25
  6   ( 16) Joseph Mora, III    57 Fayetteville         NY   19:25
  7   ( 18) John Van Kerkhove   56 Rochester            NY   19:44
  8   ( 19) David Bischoff      56 Fairport             NY   19:53
  9   ( 29) Mike Nier           53 Rochester            NY   23:16
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  3.    76  Greater Philadelphia TC                  (  19:37  1:38:02   3:30)
=======================================================
  1      2  Tim Harte           50 Coatesville          PA   17:46
  2     12  Daniel Mazo         55 Bala Cynwyd          PA   19:07
  3     17  Charles Shields, III  59 Abington             PA   19:36
  4     20  Keith Davies        59 Huntingdon Valley    PA   20:17
  5     25  Tom DeSchriver      59 Stroudsburg          PA   21:16
  6   ( 27) Brian Lundberg      52 Philadelphia         PA   22:18

  4.    93  Checkers AC                              (  20:22  1:41:47   3:21)
=======================================================
  1      3  Jim Park            52 Buffalo              NY   17:52
  2     21  Sam Legierski       59 Amherst              NY   20:22
  3     22  Paul Pulinski       54 Hamburg              NY   21:09
  4     23  Ronald Prabucki     56 Lockport             NY   21:11
  5     24  John McMahon        52 Buffalo              NY   21:13
  6   ( 26) Paul Noe            59 East Amherst         NY   21:17

  5.   100  Eastern Buckeye Track Club               (  22:12  1:51:00  10:15)
=======================================================
  1      1  Charles Novak       51 Cuyahoga Falls       OH   17:34
  2     10  Scott Siriano       52 Dillon               CO   18:58
  3     28  John Lynch          59 Meadville            PA   22:55
  4     30  Phillip Pillin      56 Poland               OH   23:44
  5     31  Tim Powers          53 Youngstown           OH   27:49

                                  MASTERS MEN 50+ AGE GRADED RESULTS

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                  AGE
PLACE NAME              SEX AGE  GRADE   TIME  TEAM                                 RESIDENCE          BIB
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    1 Alan Evans          M 55   85.44   17:57 Genesee Valley Harriers              Beaver Dams     NY  67 
    2 Tim Van Orden       M 50   85.36   17:17 Central Mass Striders                Bennington      VT 220 
    3 Francis Burdett     M 53   84.73   17:49 Greater Springfield Harriers, Inc    Worcester       MA  26 
    4 Charles Novak       M 51   84.62   17:34 Eastern Buckeye Track Club           Cuyahoga Falls  OH 152 
    5 Jonathan Kline      M 58   84.61   18:34 Dashing Whippets Running Team        New York        NY 110 
    6 Jim Park            M 52   83.84   17:52 Checkers AC                          Buffalo         NY 157 
    7 Brad Kelley         M 52   83.61   17:55 Central Park Track Club New Balance  Jackson Heights NY 107 
    8 Tim Harte           M 50   83.03   17:46 Greater Philadelphia TC              Coatesville     PA  91 
    9 Casey Carlstrom     M 59   82.34   19:14 Finger Lakes Runners Club            Ithaca          NY  32 
   10 Armando Oliveira    M 50   81.50   18:06 Central Park Track Club New Balance  New York        NY 153 
   11 Charles Shields, II M 59   80.80   19:36 Greater Philadelphia TC              Abington        PA 200 
   12 Mark Lindrud        M 50   80.39   18:21 Central Park Track Club New Balance  Basking Ridge   NJ 122 
   13 Joseph Mora, III    M 57   80.25   19:25 Genesee Valley Harriers              Fayetteville    NY 144 
   14 Daniel Mazo         M 55   80.22   19:07 Greater Philadelphia TC              Bala Cynwyd     PA 134 
   15 Theodor Schnaufer   M 54   80.01   19:01 Genesee Valley Harriers              Syracuse        NY 194 
   16 Gregory Cauller     M 58   79.40   19:47 Pike Creek Valley Running Club       York            PA  34 
   17 Michael Gardella    M 55   78.98   19:25 Genesee Valley Harriers              Rochester       NY  77 
   18 Scott Siriano       M 52   78.98   18:58 Eastern Buckeye Track Club           Dillon          CO 202 
   19 David Dorsey        M 51   78.79   18:52 Central Park Track Club New Balance  Staten Island   NY  62 
   20 Stephen Crelli      M 58   78.48   20:01 Potomac Valley Track Club            Pittsburgh      PA  45 
   21 John Van Kerkhove   M 56   78.33   19:44 Genesee Valley Harriers              Rochester       NY 219 
   22 Jeff Conston        M 50   78.19   18:52 Shore Athletic Club                  Hopewell Jct    NY  39 
   23 Keith Davies        M 59   78.08   20:17 Greater Philadelphia TC              Huntingdon Vall PA  49 
   24 Adam Engst          M 50   77.98   18:55 Genesee Valley Harriers              Ithaca          NY  66 
   25 Dale Flanders       M 53   77.95   19:22 Genesee Valley Harriers              Allegany        NY  70 
   26 Sam Legierski       M 59   77.76   20:22 Checkers AC                          Amherst         NY 118 
   27 David Bischoff      M 56   77.74   19:53 Genesee Valley Harriers              Fairport        NY  12 
   28 Warren Angell, II   M 55   77.00   19:55                                      Wakefield       RI   6 
   29 David Greenberg     M 50   76.97   19:10 Central Park Track Club New Balance  New York        NY  86 
   30 Neal Coffey         M 57   76.76   20:18 Syracuse Track Club                  Cazenovia       NY  38 
   31 Kevin Cooper        M 58   75.89   20:42                                      Boulder         CO  40 
   32 Tom DeSchriver      M 59   74.47   21:16 Greater Philadelphia TC              Stroudsburg     PA  57 
   33 Paul Noe            M 59   74.41   21:17 Checkers AC                          East Amherst    NY 150 
   34 Venelin Tchamov     M 52   73.31   20:26 Genesee Valley Harriers-B            Rochester       NY 216 
   35 Ronald Prabucki     M 56   72.97   21:11 Checkers AC                          Lockport        NY 166 
   36 Ben Bailey          M 53   72.29   20:53 Atlanta Track Club                   Flowery Branch  GA   9 
   37 Paul Pulinski       M 54   71.94   21:09 Checkers AC                          Hamburg         NY 169 
   38 Wayne Crandall      M 55   70.67   21:42 Genesee Valley Harriers-B            West Henrietta  NY  44 
   39 John McMahon        M 52   70.61   21:13 Checkers AC                          Buffalo         NY 138 
   40 John Lynch          M 59   69.11   22:55 Eastern Buckeye Track Club           Meadville       PA 128 
   41 Brian Lundberg      M 52   67.18   22:18 Greater Philadelphia TC              Philadelphia    PA 127 
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   42 Eric Wulfman        M 51   65.87   22:34 Seattle Running Club                 Peshastin       WA 233 
   43 Phillip Pillin      M 56   65.13   23:44 Eastern Buckeye Track Club           Poland          OH 162 
   44 Mike Nier           M 53   64.89   23:16 Genesee Valley Harriers              Rochester       NY 149 
   45 Steven Wright       M 59   64.55   24:32                                      Fairview        PA 232 
   46 Michael Rohl        M 53   60.96   24:46                                      Mansfield       PA 186 
   47 Anthony Crilly      M 53   60.27   25:03 Genesee Valley Harriers-B            Rochester       NY  46 
   48 Kenneth Johnson     M 59   59.02   26:50 Manchester Running Company           North Windham   CT 104 
   49 Tim Powers          M 53   54.27   27:49 Eastern Buckeye Track Club           Youngstown      OH 165 
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